

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †3913


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20
TH

 MARCH, 2018 /PHALGUNA 29, 1939 (SAKA)


CELEBRATION OF INDIAN DEBACLE


†3913.  SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the recent debacle of India in ICC Champions Trophy final was celebrated, particularly in Jammu and Kashmir by bursting fire crackers on a large scale; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): As per the report of State Government of Jammu and Kashmir, no such incident has been registered in the State.

************

